## C&I: Schedule of Fees & Charges

Directorate	Policy Line	Service	Description of charge	Stat / non stat	2019-20 Current charge (£)	2020-21 proposed Charge(£) (Inflation rate 3%)	Full/Partial cost recovery?	Additional information			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music Tuition									
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Area Music Centres	Non-Statutory	£45 per term per student	Under review / tbc January 2020		Prices per academic year - new charges start September 2020			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Arts therapies	Non-Statutory	£51 per session per client	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Connect	Non-Statutory	£21 per one hour live video lesson (pro rata for shorter lessons)	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	County Playing Day	Non-Statutory	£25 per weekend course per student	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	County Youth Orchestra; County Youth Jazz Orchestra and County Youth Wind Orchestra	Non-Statutory	£70 per term per student	Under review / tbc January 2020		Prices per academic year - new charges start September			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	CPD Conference	Non-Statutory	£30 per ticket	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Curriculum Music Lessons	Non-Statutory	£45 per one hour session per school	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Dust It Off Adult Orchestra	Non-Statutory	£115 per term per student	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and	Cambridgeshire Music	Ensembles coaching	Non-Statutory	£40 per one hour session per school	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and	Cambridgeshire Music	Hybrid Orchestra	Non-Statutory	£140 per academic year per student	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Instrumental and Vocal Studies	Non-Statutory	£37.50 per one hour lesson (pro rata for shorter lessons)	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Instrumental Loan	Non-Statutory	£36 per instrument per term	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Music Library	Non-Statutory	£10 per hire of set of music	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Music Live	Non-Statutory	£100 per live concert	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Octave and the orchestra for early years	Non-Statutory	£50 per one hour session	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April			

1

## C&I: Schedule of Fees & Charges

Directorate	Policy Line	Service	Description of charge	Stat / non stat	2019-20 Current charge (£)	2020-21 proposed Charge(£) (Inflation rate 3%)	Full/Partial cost recovery?	Additional information	
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Room Hire - Studios 2-6	Non-Statutory	£15 per hour - Annexe; £10 per hour - Studio 1; £5 per hour - Studios	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April	
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	School of Rock and Pop	Non-Statutory	£35 per student per term	Under review / tbc January 2020		Prices per academic year - new charges start September	
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Sing Chat & Rhyme	Non-Statutory	£5 per one hour session per family	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April	
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	SingFest	Non-Statutory	£675 per year per school	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April	
Learning	School Organisation and Planning	Cambridgeshire Music	Transitions	Non-Statutory	£39 per one hour session per client	Under review / tbc January 2020		New prices start from 1 April	
Learning	Networking and Partnerships	The ICT Service							
Learning	Networking and Partnerships	The ICT Service	School ICT Consultancy and Training support	Non-Statutory	£515 £335 £240 £45 £60 £110 £190 £65 £50	£530 £345 £247 £35 £50 £95 £175 £67 £52/£67		Full Day Consultancy Half Day Consultancy Minimum 2 hours Consultancy 1 1/4 Hours Training Session 1 1/4 - 2 Hours Training Session 2 - 4 Hours Training Session 4+ Hours Training Session Remote MIS Support / Tutor Offsite/Onsite Labour for MIS Support	
Learning	Networking and Partnerships	The ICT Service	ICT equipment installation support	Non-Statutory	£120 (per device) £89 £25 £65 £235 £415	£120 £89 £25 £67 £248 £442		Installations: Gold Installations: Silver Installations: Bronze 1st/2nd Line Remote Support per hour 1st/2nd Line Onsite Half Day 1st/2nd Line Onsite Full Day	